
Incident Report Log With All Offenses
Date Reported: 01/26/2026 - 02/01/2026

MINOOKA POLICE DEPARTMENT

Case ID Location OffenseCase Date UCR

2026-000139 Station Information01/26/2026  S Wabena Ave Minooka 99XX

2026-000140 Driving W/o Head/tail Lights When Required N Ridge Rd/bob Blair Rd Minooka 99XX

2026-000141 Open Door/window/gate Midpoint Rd Minooka 99XX

2026-000142 Speeding - 26 To 34 Mph Over The Limit S Ridge Rd/e Brannick Rd Minooka 99XX

Graduated Dl: Operating Outside Permitted 99XX

2026-000143 Accident Involving Non Injury01/27/2026  E Wapella St/white Ln Minooka 99XX

2026-000144 Drivers Must Have Licenses, Permits Or E Minooka Rd/s Mclindon Rd Minooka 90Z

2026-000145 Station Information Blazing Star Dr Minooka 99XX

2026-000146 Station Information W Prairie View Minooka 99XX

2026-000147 Station Information Industrial Dr Minooka 99XX

2026-000148 Accident Involving Non Injury01/28/2026  E Mcevilly Rd/s Wabena Ave Minooka 99XX

2026-000149 Minooka-poss Of Cannabis 10g Or Less W Mondamin St/west St Minooka 35A

Suspended, Revoked Driver`s License 90Z

2026-000150 Accident Involving Non Injury S Ridge Rd/twin Rail Dr Minooka 99XX

2026-000151 Accident Involving Non Injury W Church St Minooka 99XX

2026-000152 Minooka-poss Of Cannabis 10g Or Less N Ridge Rd/ramp Minooka 35A

Suspended, Revoked Driver`s License 90Z

Improper Display Of License Plates/sticker 99XX

2026-000153 Station Information Casey Dr Minooka 99XX

2026-000154 Suspended, Revoked Driver`s License S Ridge Rd/twin Rail Dr Minooka 90Z

2026-000155 Station Information Twin Rail Dr Minooka 99XX

2026-000157 Repossession01/29/2026  Switchgrass Ct Minooka 99XX

2026-000158 Station Information Red Top Ln Minooka 99XX

2026-000159 Station Information Avalon Way Minooka 99XX

2026-000160 Remove Subject N Ridge Rd Minooka 99XX

2026-000161 Lost Article Prairie Dr Minooka 99XX

2026-000162 Accident Private Property01/30/2026  N Ridge Rd Minooka 99XX

2026-000163 Accident Private Property 99XX

2026-000164 Accident Private Property 99XX

2026-000165 Civil Assistance Briarcliff Dr Minooka 99XX

2026-000166 Lost Article Frontier Dr Minooka 99XX

2026-000167 Accident Involving Non Injury W Mondamin St Minooka 99XX

Cancelled,suspended,revoked Registration 99XX

Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle 99XX
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2026-000168 Improper Lighting One Head/tail Lamp N Ridge Rd/ramp Minooka 99XX

No Rear Registration Plate Light 99XX

2026-000169 Hit And Run01/31/2026  S Ridge Rd/clennon Dr Minooka 99XX

2026-000170 Checking A Subject Chief Ct Minooka 99XX

2026-000171 Accident Involving Other City Property W Mondamin St Minooka 99XX

2026-000172 Assist Other Agency Main St Minooka 99XX

2026-000173 Suspended, Revoked Driver`s License N Ridge Rd/w Mondamin St Minooka 90Z

Improper Use Of Turn Signal 99XX

2026-000174 Suspended, Revoked Driver`s License Ridge Rd/bell Rd Minooka 90Z

Registration Suspended For Safety/financial 99XX

No Rear Registration Plate Light 99XX

2026-000175 Suspended, Revoked Driver`s License S Ridge Rd/w Mcevilly Rd Minooka 90Z

Improper Turn 99XX

2026-000176 No Valid Or Expired Registration02/01/2026  N Ridge Rd/ramp Minooka 99XX

2026-000177 Illegal Trans/possession Alcohol-driver S Ridge Rd/w Mondamin St Minooka 90G

No Rear Registration Plate Light 99XX

2026-000178 Accident Involving Non Injury 99XX

2026-000179 Accident Involving Non Injury E Minooka Rd/s Internationale Pkwy 99XX

Graduated Dl: Operating Outside Permitted 99XX

2026-000180 Speeding - 26 To 34 Mph Over The Limit E Minooka Rd/s Mclindon Rd Minooka 99XX

2026-000181 Disobeyed Traffic Control Signal N Ridge Rd/bob Blair Rd Minooka 99XX

Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle 99XX

Failure To Signal When Required/improper 99XX

Electronic Communication 99XX
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